

Endurance Honored as Gold Stevie Award Winner at the 2014 American Business Awards

Endurance was honored with the Gold Stevie® Award for Customer Service Department of the Year at 2014 American Business AwardsSM. Director of Customer Service says that the department is "ecstatic over this well-deserved win."

Chicago, IL (<u>PRWEB</u>) June 24, 2014 -- On June 14th, 2014 Endurance was presented with the Gold Stevie® Award for Customer Service Department of the Year category at the 12th Annual American Business AwardsSM in Chicago.

The American Business AwardsSM are the nation's premier business awards program. All organizations operating in the U.S.A. are eligible to submit nominations – public and private, for-profit and non-profit, large and small.

More than 3,300 nominations from organizations of all sizes and in virtually every industry were submitted this year for consideration in a wide range of categories, including Most Innovative Company of the Year, Best New Product or Service of the Year, Management Team of the Year, Corporate Social Responsibility Program of the Year, among others. Endurance was nominated, and won gold, in the category of Customer Service Department of the Year.

As a first year nominee and first time winner of this coveted award, Endurance is in good company as past Stevie® Award winners include: Google, Nascar, Cars.com, Heineken, and many more.

"It is a huge honor to win this award," said Steven Kay, Director of Customer Service. "At Endurance, the foundation for our company is "Empowering Confidence for the Road Ahead", this foundation inspires our organization to make our customers' needs our #1 priority and we are always looking for new ways to improve their experience. It is our customers' satisfaction that drives us, first and foremost."

Stevie® Award winners were selected by more than 240 executives worldwide who participated in the judging process this year.

"It's an honor for us to recognize and celebrate such an outstanding class of organizations and individuals," noted Michael Gallagher, president and founder of the Stevie® Awards. "The judges were especially discerning this year. All of this year's Gold, Silver and Bronze Stevie winners should be proud that the judges recognized their achievements and their ability to express those achievements in a way that captured the judges' hearts and imaginations."

About Endurance:

Founded in 2006, Endurance Warranty Services LLC strives to be the most customer-driven company in the industry and believes that protecting consumers from exorbitant repair bills is the key to their success. Endurance is the only company industry-wide that is both A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and Gold-Certified by the Vehicle Protection Association. By delivering world-class customer service to every customer, current or future, Endurance continues to reign as the premier provider of vehicle protection in the nation. Visit us online at <u>www.EnduranceWarranty.com</u>.



About the Stevie® Awards:

Stevie® Awards are conferred in five programs: The American Business Awards, The International Business Awards, the Asia-Pacific Stevie Awards, the Stevie Awards for Women in Business, and the Stevie Awards for Sales & Customer Service. A sixth program, the German Stevie® Awards, will debut later this year. Honoring organizations of all types and sizes and the people behind them, the Stevies recognize outstanding performances in the workplace worldwide. Learn more about the Stevie Awards at <u>www.StevieAwards.com</u>.

Sponsors and partners of The 2014 American Business Awards include the following companies: Biz Talk Radio, CallidusCloud, Citrix Online, Cvent, Engility, John Hancock, LycaMobile, PetRays, and Softpro.



Contact Information Brad Garrett Endurance http://www.endurancewarranty.com +1 (847) 790-3483

Online Web 2.0 Version You can read the online version of this press release <u>here</u>.